PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5019813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDIPHYSICS LLP	04/05/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRYODYNAMICS, LLC	
Street Address:	951 TIMBERLAKE	
City:	BLOOMFIELD HILLS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48302	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15131200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 640-6261

Email: LNGinsberg@LNGinsberg.com
Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG

Address Line 1: 21 SAN ANTONIO

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CD110-CON-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=CD110_C_C_TRANS_ASSETS_MEDI_CRYO_uspto#page1.tif

PATENT 504973067 REEL: 046176 FRAME: 0770

TRANSFER OF ALL ASSETS OM MEDIPHYSICS, LLC, TO CRYODYNAMICS, LLC, AND ACCEPTANCE OF ALL OBLIGATIONS BY CRYODYNAMICS, LLC

- 1. MediPhysics, LLC, and CryoDynamics, LLC, are Michigan limited liability companies.
- 3. CryoDynamics, LLC, is a Michigan limited liability company composed of the same members as MediPhysics, specifically including Alex Babkin, Robert Duncan, and Peter Littrup
- 3. Alex Babkin, Robert Duncan, and Peter Littrup are all of the managers of MediPhysics, LLC, and of CryoDynamics, LLC.
- 4. The managers wish to conduct business as CryoDynamics.
- 5. To effectuate this purpose, MediPhysics, LLC, transfers, conveys and assigns all its assets of any kind, including but not limited to, intellectual property rights (including the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto), to CryoDynamics, LLC, and CryoDynamics, LLC, accepts those assets and assumes all rights of MediPhysics, LLC, ratifies and adopts all decisions and actions of MediPhysics, LLC, and agrees to perform all duties and obligations of MediPhysics, LLC.
- 6. MediPhysics further agrees to promptly take all actions requested by CryoDynamics to perfect CryoDynamics' ownership of the assets, including filing with the USPTO (and applicable foreign patent offices) assignments of the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A.

MediPhysics, LLC

CryoDynamics, LLC

Manager

Manager

April 5, 2005

PATENT REEL: 046176 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 06/22/2018